City of Jackson

ITBI Proforma

12/9/2021

Assumed Annual Attendance 30,000   Effective Local Sales Tax Rate 1.346%

Assumed Naming Rights 200,000   % Visitors Outside of 50 mi 20%

2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 Total

Revenue

Direct

Stadium Use Fee 1   50,000   50,000   50,000   50,000   50,000   50,000   50,000   350,001

Naming Rights (10%) 20,000   20,000   20,000   20,000   20,000   20,000   20,000   140,000

Local Sales Tax (Proposed Budget incl. $900k in taxable rev) 12,112   12,112   12,112   12,112   12,112   12,112   12,112   84,785

Indirect Estimate From Baseball Ticket Purchasors

Local Sales Tax (1) 2,422   2,422   2,422   2,422   2,422   2,422   2,422   16,957

Hotel Tax (2) 7,860   7,860   7,860   7,860   7,860   7,860   7,860   55,020

Total Revenue 1   92,395   92,395   92,395   92,395   92,395   92,395   92,395   646,763

Expense

Salaries 100,007   103,007   106,097   109,280   112,559   115,936   119,414   122,996   889,296

Benefits 32,182   33,147   34,142   35,166   36,221   37,308   38,427   39,580   286,173

Utilities 180,000   185,400   190,962   196,691   202,592   208,669   214,929   221,377   1,600,620

Repair & Maintenance 180,000   185,400   190,962   196,691   202,592   208,669   214,929   221,377   1,600,620